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This organization is composed of news reporters and pho-
tographers actively engaged in regularly reporting the pro-
ceedings of the General Assembly.
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SENATE AND HOUSE
Accredited Reporters at Press Desk

Aiken Standard—Holly Kemp, Tel. (803) 644-2341, Fax
(803) 644-2383, email: hkemp@aikenstandard.com

Associated Press—Jeffrey Collins, Cell (803) 603-8675,
email: jscollins@ap.org; AP Bureau, Tel. (803) 799-5510,
Fax (803) 753-9000

Greenville News—Steve Bruss, Tel. (864) 298-4165
Spartanburg Herald-Journal—Chris Lavender,

Tel. (864) 562-7214, Fax (864) 594-6350,
email: chrislavender@shj.com

Statehouse Report—Andy Brack, Tel. (843) 670-3996,
email: brack@statehousereport.com; Lindsay Street,
Tel. (843) 727-5647, email: street@statehousereport.com

The Post and Courier—Seanna Adcox, Cell (803) 767-8563,
email: sadcox@postandcourier.com; Andy Shain,
Cell (803) 445-4904, email: ashain@postandcourier.com;
Jamie Lovegrove, Cell (843) 708-5837,
email: jlovegrove@postandcourier.com;
Joe Cranney, Cell (843) 830-3911,
email: jcranney@postandcourier.com

The State—Avery Wilks, Tel. (803) 771-8362,
email: awilks@thestate.com; Bristow Marchant,
Tel. (803) 771-8405, email: bmarchant@thestate.com;
Maayan Schechter, Tel. (803) 771-8657,
email: mschechter@thestate.com

Radio and TV Representatives
S.C. ETV—Tom Posey, Tel. (803) 737-3282, Cell (803) 463-9313,

email: posey@scetv.org; Gavin Jackson, Tel. (803)
622-0733, email: gjackson@scetv.org

S.C. Public Radio—Russ McKinney, Tel. (803) 737-3912,
rmckinney@scpublicradio.org
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WACH-TV—Darryl Huger, Tel. (803) 251-4943,
Cell (803) 605-7595, drhuger@wach.com

WBTW-TV—Eric Walters, Tel. (843) 294-8341,
Fax (843) 293-1760, email: EWalters@wbtw.com

WCBD-TV—Raymond Owens, Cell (843) 200-4392,
email: ROwens@wcbd.com; Newsroom, Tel. (843) 216-4875,
Fax (843) 884-6624

WCIV-TV—Newsroom, Matt Dreyer, Managing Editor,
Tel. (843) 849-3575, Fax (843) 849-2519,
email: desk@wciv.com

WCSC-TV—Thomas Gruel, Assignment Manager, News-
room, Tel. (843) 402-5755,
email: allwcscdesk@live5news.com

WIS-TV—Jason Raven, Cell (803) 608-5758,
email: jraven@wistv.com; Newsroom, Tel. (803) 758-1261,
Newsroom email: countonwis@wistv.com

WLTX-TV—Loren Thomas, Tel. (803) 627-0274,
Cell (803) 309-9480, email: lthomas@wltx.com

WOLO-TV—Rich Wandover, Tel. (803) 513-3099,
Fax (803) 691-4015, email: rwandover@abccolumbia.com

WVOC—Gary Barboza, Tel. (803) 343-1053, Voice Mail
Tel. (803) 343-1050, email: GaryBarboza@iheartmedia.com

WYFF-TV—Myra Ruiz, Tel. (864) 240-5254,
email: mruiz@hearst.com; Anna Dobbins, Tel. (864) 240-5258,
email: adobbins@hearst.com; Tim Waller,
Tel. (864) 240-5258, email: twaller@hearst.com

Photographers
Cine Graphics—Jim Covington, Tel. (803) 256-4081,

Cell (803) 331-5262
The Post and Courier—Photo desk: (843) 937-5680;

Andrew Whitaker, Cell (843) 830-4000,
email: awhitaker@postandcourier.com; Grace Alford
Beahm, Cell (843) 607-0811,
email: gbeahm@postandcourier.com; Lauren Petracca,
Cell (843) 619-1308,
email: lpetracca@postandcourier.com; Gavin McIntyre,
Cell (843) 614-9676,
email: gmcintire@postandcourier.com; Brad Nettles,
Cell (843) 607-0814,
email: bnettles@postandcourier.com

The State—Tracy Glantz, Tel. (803) 771-8420,
email: tglantz@thestate.com
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